
Ole Miss (11-8, 0-6) -vs- University of Alabama (13-6, 3-3)
01/30/00 at Tuscaloosa, AL

 
 

 
 
Ole Miss 67

University of Alabama 69

Date: 01/30/00
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,004
Site: Tuscaloosa, AL
Referees: Sally Bell, Doug Cloud, Bill Wiggins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ole Miss 36 31 67
University of Alabama 42 27 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Von-Gretchen Kirk * 30 5-8 4-6 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 16
54 Frankie Boyd * 30 5-13 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 4 0 5 1 0 14
25 Becky Myatt * 32 3-10 1-6 6-6 2-3 5 4 1 3 0 1 13
24 Chandra Dorsey * 27 0-8 0-6 1-2 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 1 1
14 Sinissia Wysinger * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kayla Madewell 24 5-12 3-8 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 3 15
03 Takela Corbitt 12 1-4 0-3 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
20 TaShondrea Moton 12 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Stephanie Murphy 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Shayla Day 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Leah Henley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Kesha Howell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-63 8-29 17-21 14-20 34 24 5 14 2 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-63   33.3 % 8-29   27.6 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicole Carruth * 34 5-11 5-11 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 4 1 0 18
21 Shondra Johnson * 34 4-5 0-0 9-10 1-5 6 3 8 5 1 2 17
45 LaNisha Cartwell * 25 7-10 0-0 2-3 6-2 8 4 0 4 0 0 16
24 Boo Barnes * 22 1-5 1-4 2-7 3-6 9 1 2 4 0 0 5
33 Joni Crenshaw * 23 1-4 0-0 1-4 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 1 3
03 Taquilla Allen 27 2-9 1-5 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
40 Ferris Peters 4 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 Leigh Papisan 20 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 1 1
11 Shun Hunter 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 7-21 20-34 18-29 47 17 11 21 2 4 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-51   41.2 % 7-21   33.3 % 20-34   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Ole Miss 36

University of Alabama 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Von-Gretchen Kirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Frankie Boyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Becky Myatt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chandra Dorsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sinissia Wysinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kayla Madewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Takela Corbitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 TaShondrea Moton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Stephanie Murphy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Shayla Day 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Leah Henley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kesha Howell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicole Carruth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Shondra Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 LaNisha Cartwell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Boo Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Joni Crenshaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Taquilla Allen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Ferris Peters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Leigh Papisan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shun Hunter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Ole Miss 31

University of Alabama 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Von-Gretchen Kirk 30 5-8 4-6 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 16
54 Frankie Boyd 30 5-13 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 4 0 5 1 0 14
25 Becky Myatt 32 3-10 1-6 6-6 2-3 5 4 1 3 0 1 13
24 Chandra Dorsey 27 0-8 0-6 1-2 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 1 1
14 Sinissia Wysinger 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kayla Madewell 24 5-12 3-8 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 3 15
3 Takela Corbitt 12 1-4 0-3 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
20 TaShondrea Moton 12 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Stephanie Murphy 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Shayla Day 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Leah Henley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Kesha Howell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-63 8-29 17-21 14-20 34 24 5 14 2 8 67
33.3 % 27.6 % 81.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Nicole Carruth 34 5-11 5-11 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 4 1 0 18
21 Shondra Johnson 34 4-5 0-0 9-10 1-5 6 3 8 5 1 2 17
45 LaNisha Cartwell 25 7-10 0-0 2-3 6-2 8 4 0 4 0 0 16
24 Boo Barnes 22 1-5 1-4 2-7 3-6 9 1 2 4 0 0 5
33 Joni Crenshaw 23 1-4 0-0 1-4 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 1 3
3 Taquilla Allen 27 2-9 1-5 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
40 Ferris Peters 4 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 Leigh Papisan 20 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 1 1
11 Shun Hunter 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-51 7-21 20-34 18-29 47 17 11 21 2 4 69
41.2 % 33.3 % 58.8 %


